SSRAM
AS5SP128K32
AS5SP128K32
Rev. 1.4  09/11
Micross Components reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
1
Plastic Encapsulated Microcircuit
4.0Mb, 128K x 32, Synchronous SRAM

Micross Components reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
13
ORDERING INFORMATION
*AVAILABLE PROCESSES
IT = Industrial Temperature Range   -40oC to +85oC
ET = Enhanced Temperature Range  -40oC to +105oC
XT = Military Temperature Range  -55oC to +125oC
TQFP
tCD Clock
Part Number Configuration (ns) (Mhz)
AS5SP128K32DQ-7.5/IT 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 4.0 133
AS5SP128K32DQ-10/IT 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 5.0 100
AS5SP128K32DQ-7.5/ET 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 4.0 133
AS5SP128K32DQ-10/ET 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 5.0 100
AS5SP128K32DQ-7.5/XT 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 4.0 133
AS5SP128K32DQ-10/XT 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 5.0 100
TQFP- Copper Lead Frame-Pb/Sn Lead Finish
tCD Clock
Part Number Configuration (ns) (Mhz)
AS5SP128K32DQC-5/IT 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.0 200
AS5SP128K32DQC-6/IT 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.5 166
AS5SP128K32DQC-7.5/IT 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 4.0 133
AS5SP128K32DQC-10/IT 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 5.0 100
AS5SP128K32DQC-5/ET 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.0 200
AS5SP128K32DQC-6/ET 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.5 166
AS5SP128K32DQC-7.5/ET 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 4.0 133
AS5SP128K32DQC-10/ET 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 5.0 100
AS5SP128K32DQC-5/XT 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.0 200
AS5SP128K32DQC-6/XT 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.5 166
AS5SP128K32DQC-7.5/XT 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 4.0 133
AS5SP128K32DQC-10/XT 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 5.0 100
TQFP- Copper Lead Frame-NiPdAu Lead Finish (RoHS Compliant)
tCD Clock
Part Number Configuration (ns) (Mhz)
AS5SP128K32DQCR-5/IT 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.0 200
AS5SP128K32DQCR-6/IT 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.5 166
AS5SP128K32DQCR-7.5/IT 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 4.0 133
AS5SP128K32DQCR-10/IT 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 5.0 100
AS5SP128K32DQCR-5/ET 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.0 200
AS5SP128K32DQCR-6/ET 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.5 166
AS5SP128K32DQCR-7.5/ET 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 4.0 133
AS5SP128K32DQCR-10/ET 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 5.0 100
AS5SP128K32DQCR-5/XT 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.0 200
AS5SP128K32DQCR-6/XT 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.5 166
AS5SP128K32DQCR-7.5/XT 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 4.0 133
AS5SP128K32DQCR-10/XT 128Kx32, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 5.0 100
SSRAM
AS5SP128K32
AS5SP128K32
Rev. 1.4  09/11
Micross Components reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
14
DOCUMENT TITLE
4.0Mb, 128K x 32, Synchronous SRAM Pipeline Burst, Single Cycle Deselect
REVISION HISTORY
Rev #  History     Release Date Status
1.2  Updated Micross information  October 2010 Release
1.3  Added copper lead frame and RoHS May 2011  Release
  compliant options, changed IDDzz
  from 10mA to 60mA max.
1.4  Added Thermal Resistance for DQC  September 2011 Release
  package, page 5. Updated DC
  electrical characteristics, page 5:
    From  To
  ISB2  40  65
  ISB4  45  70